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ClMRVe of Cnbew Ffcctoctae to K oala:

W , Skit C. Janardhama:
Bhrl P. c . Adichan:
Bhrl Vasuderan Nair:

Will the Minister of Industrial De velopment and C w p U T Affalrt be pleased to state:

(a) whether tbe output of cashew was affected by the closure of cashew factories in Kerala during the last few months; and

(b) if so, the steps taken for the re opening of the cashew factories?

The Minister of Industrial Deve lopment and Company Allain (Shri
F. A. Ahmed): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The State Government are exploring all possible ways to reopen the factories.

Export of Cardamom
83S. A r l Vasndevan Nair:

Shri c . Inarikaaut
Bhrl P. C. Adfchaa:

Will the Minister at Commsee* b*
glssssd to state:

(a) the amount of fonlca ■ » » ——

earned (year-wise) through th* ex port of Cardamom during tbe last five years; and

(b) the steps taken to inereaae the production of cardamomf

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry
o f Commerce (Shri Shall Qureshl):
(a) Foreign exchange earned through the export of cardamom during the last five years is as follows:

(in millions of Rupees)
1062-63 27.7
1963-64 31.9
1964-66 28.3
1965-66 43.9
1968-67 66.7

(upto February,
1967)

(b) To increase production of car damom, it is proposed—

(i) to encourage extensive replantings with varieties re sistant to katte disease, which is reported to be the most significant impediment in the way of increasing production;

(ii) to encourage extensions of plantations in new areas; and

(iii) to give incentives to planters by ensuring supply of fertili zers pesticides etc.
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Tmdtn for Bokaro Civil Works

834. Shri Midhn U naje: Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Metals be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that 21 con tractors, some of whom had been allowed to withdraw their condition or to revise their tenders for Bokaro Civil Works (called by the Hindustan Stsel Works Construction Ltd.) were called for second negotiations on the llth|12th March, 1967;

(b) whether only 9 contractors were Interviewed and were assured that they would get the contracts;

(c) whether all these 9 contractors had been allowed to revise the ten ders or to withdraw the conditions attached thereto;

(d) the names of these 9 contrac tors;

(e) whether it is also a fact that others had been telegraphically invit ed to attend on these dates but were never interviewed; and

(f) If so, the reasons for adopting this Irregular procedure?

The Minister of Steel Mines and Metals (Dr. Channs Beddy): (a) to (f). The question, pertains to the day-to-day working of M/s. Hindu stan S eelworks Construction Limited, a public sector undertaking, about which information is not normally furnished to Government. The mate rial for the reply is, however, being ' collected and will be placed on the Table o f the House as soon as it is available.

B s lM tii Steel Weeks Cn—tfnwHiw
Ltd.

•35. Shri Msdhn Uxnaye: Win th*
Minister of Steel, Mine* mad Metals be pleased to SLate:

(a) whether it is a fact that tenders were called for by Hindustan Steel works Construction Ltd., for Bokaro Steel Plant civil works in January,
1967;

(b) if so, the value of the work for which tenders were called and the number 'of contractors who were selected and called tor negotiations;

ic) whether any permission was given to some of them to withdraw the conditions attached to their ten ders and thereby to revise them;

(d) whether it is a fact that without this withdrawal and revision, the ten ders would not have been valid and acceptable to the company (Hindu stan Steel Works Construction Ltd);
and
' (e) if so, whether this withdrawal and revision was according to tbs rules and regulations in force, and especially as laid down in the tender documents?

The Minister of Steel Mines and Metals (Dr. Channa Reddy): (a) to Te). The question pertains to the day-to-day working of M/s. Hindu stan Steelworks Construction Limited, a public sector undertaking, about which information is not normally furnished to Government. The mate rial for the reply is, however, being collected and will be placed on the Table of the House as soon as it is available.
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